

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7587	TITLE: Roof Replacement for Water Reclamation Lab	COST: \$56,900
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Emergency	Annual Contract □	ONE TIME PURCHASE ⊠
	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

Notification of emergency procurement of the roof replacement at the Water Reclamation Lab from Tera Systems in the amount of \$56,900. The roof has reached its life expectancy and the warranty period has expired. The laboratory utilizes delicate, expensive laboratory instruments that are used to analyze samples from the four wastewater treatment facilities. The environment to perform these tests must be clean to prevent contamination of samples. It was determined that the roof membrane failed which caused water intrusion into the laboratory. The vendor was selected because it was the first available vendor to immediately respond.

Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder is:

E.P. Tera-Systems (Buford, GA)^D \$56,900

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is an emergency procurement. (D) Indicates non-local owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: No Total Sent: 1 Total Received: 1

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No